



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES - CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-171-2014
 AKSAS No: 53598
 Project Name: Anc Runway 71/25r Rehabilitation
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Tuesday, April 29, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Certified True and Correct
 Sharon L. Smith, P.E.
 Chief of Contracts
 4/30/14
 DATE

Compiled By: [Signature]
 Checked By: [Signature]

Order of Bidders Based on:

Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
D-701a(1).nl	CPE Pipe, 18-inch 69 Linear Foot		75.00	5,175.00	110.00	7,590.00	200.00	13,800.00		
D-701a(2).nl	CPE Pipe, 24-inch 71 Linear Foot		85.00	6,035.00	115.00	8,165.00	300.00	21,300.00		
D-701a(3).nl	CMP Pipe, 18-inch 123 Linear Foot		80.00	9,840.00	90.00	11,070.00	250.00	30,750.00		
D-701j(1).nl	PE End Section, 18-inch 2 Each		450.00	900.00	150.00	300.00	1,000.00	2,000.00		
D-701j(2).nl	PE End Section, 24-inch 2 Each		550.00	1,100.00	150.00	300.00	1,000.00	2,000.00		
D-751e.nl	Storm Drain Manhole, Type I 7 Each		13,200.00	92,400.00	15,000.00	105,000.00	8,000.00	56,000.00		
D-765b.nl	Conduit Drain 2,850 Linear Foot		22.00	62,700.00	13.00	37,050.00	10.00	28,500.00		
D-765c.nl	Dry Well 13 Each		400.00	5,200.00	500.00	6,500.00	500.00	6,500.00		



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-171-2014
 AKSAS No: 53598
 Project Name: Ane Runway 71/25r Rehabilitation
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Tuesday, April 29, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		QAP		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
F-162c.n1	20-foot Double Swing Gate 1 Each		3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00				
G-100a.n1	Mobilization and Demobilization All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	495,000.00	L.S.	427,504.00	L.S.	1,900,000.00				
G-130a.n1	Field Office All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	22,500.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00				
G-130j.n1	Engineering Communications All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	6,000.00	C.S.	6,000.00	C.S.	6,000.00				
G-131a.n1	Engineering Transportation (Truck) 5 Each		10,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	100,000.00	15,000.00	75,000.00				
G-133a.n1	Construction Surveying by the Contractor All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	125,000.00	L.S.	170,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00				
G-135b.n1	Extra Three Person Survey Party 100 Hour		300.00	30,000.00	300.00	30,000.00	300.00	30,000.00				
G-135e.n1	Contractor Furnished Engineering Tools All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	75,000.00	C.S.	75,000.00	C.S.	75,000.00				
G-135f.n1	Contractor Furnished Computations All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00				
G-150a.n1	Equipment Rental, 75 HP Dozer 350 Hour		150.00	52,500.00	75.00	26,250.00	150.00	52,500.00				
G-150b.n1	Equipment Rental, Vac-Truck All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	22,500.00	C.S.	22,500.00	C.S.	22,500.00				
G-200a.n1	Contractor Quality Control Program All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	60,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	135,000.00				
G-300a.n1	CPM Scheduling All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00				



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-171-2014
 AKSAS No: 53598
 Project Name: Anic Runway 71/25t Rehabilitation
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Tuesday, April 29, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		QAP		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
G-700a.n1	Airport Flagger											
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	450,000.00		450,000.00			C.S.	450,000.00		
G-700b.n1	Airport Pilot Car											
	750 Hour		75.00	56,250.00	0.01	7.50			85.00	63,750.00		
G-705a.n1	Watering for Dust Control											
	3,400 M-gallon		40.00	136,000.00	25.00	85,000.00			40.00	136,000.00		
L-100c(1).n1	High Intensity Runway Edge and Threshold Light, L-862 and L-862E											
	44 Each		2,400.00	105,600.00	1,200.00	52,800.00			2,000.00	88,000.00		
L-100c(2).n1	High Intensity Runway Edge and Threshold Light, L-862 and L-862E											
	9 Each		200.00	1,800.00	220.00	1,980.00			2,000.00	18,000.00		
L-100e(1).n1	Taxiway Edge Light, L-861T											
	87 Each		1,800.00	156,600.00	950.00	82,650.00			2,000.00	174,000.00		
L-100e(2).n1	Taxiway Edge Light, L-861T											
	8 Each		1,200.00	9,600.00	850.00	6,800.00			5,000.00	40,000.00		
L-100g(1).n1	Primary Handhole, L-868, Size B											
	4 Each		800.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	4,000.00			1,000.00	4,000.00		
L-100g(2).n1	Handhole Cover											
	15 Each		200.00	3,000.00	400.00	6,000.00			500.00	7,500.00		
L-100h.n1	Remove Runway and Taxiway Light											
	711 Each		650.00	462,150.00	850.00	604,350.00			500.00	355,500.00		
L-100i(1).n1	Flush Runway Centerline Light, L-850A or L-850B											
	241 Each		3,400.00	819,400.00	3,500.00	843,500.00			2,000.00	482,000.00		
L-100i(2).n1	Flush Runway Centerline Light, L-850A or L-850B											
	154 Each		2,000.00	308,000.00	1,500.00	231,000.00			2,000.00	308,000.00		
L-100j(1).n1	Flush Taxiway Centerline Light, L-852A, L-852D, L-852E or L-852G											
	76 Each		3,200.00	243,200.00	4,000.00	304,000.00			3,000.00	228,000.00		



STATE OF ALASKA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES - CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-171-2014
 AKSAS No: 53598
 Project Name: Ane Runway 71/25t Rehabilitation
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Tuesday, April 29, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

				State of Alaska		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		QAP			
				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
L-100j(2).n1	Flush Taxiway Centerline Light, L-852A, L-852D, L-852E or L-852G	62 Each	1,500.00	93,000.00	1,250.00	77,500.00	2,000.00	124,000.00			
L-100k.n1	Flush Runway Edge Light, L-850C	3 Each	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00			
L-100m.n1	Runway Guard Light, L-804	8 Each	5,800.00	46,400.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00			
L-100n(1).n1	Airport Sign, Type L-858	19 Each	5,000.00	95,000.00	5,000.00	95,000.00	7,000.00	133,000.00			
L-100n(2).n1	Airport Sign, Type L-858	1 Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00			
L-100r.n1	Temporary Runway Lighting System	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	13,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00			
L-100u.n1	Adjust Runway and Taxiway Light	35 Each	300.00	10,500.00	720.00	25,200.00	200.00	7,000.00			
L-100x.n1	Reconfigure Airfield Lighting Control System	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	3,000.00	L.S.	60,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00			
L-100y.n1	Remove Airport Sign	22 Each	4,000.00	88,000.00	480.00	10,560.00	500.00	11,000.00			
L-100z.n1	Minor Electrical Modifications	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00			
L-107a.n1	8-foot Lighted Wind Cone, in place	1 Each	11,500.00	11,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00			
L-108a(1).n1	Underground Cable 6 AWG, Copper, 5 kV FAA Type "C", L-824	50,000 Linear Foot	5.75	287,500.00	1.25	62,500.00	1.00	50,000.00			
L-108a(2).n1	Underground Cable 8 AWG, Copper, 5 kV FAA Type "C", L-824	78,500 Linear Foot	5.00	392,500.00	1.00	78,500.00	1.00	78,500.00			



STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-171-2014
 AKSAS No: 53598
 Project Name: Ane Runway 71/25r Rehabilitation
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Tuesday, April 29, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			QAP			BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			LOW BIDDER									
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-108c.n1	6 AWG Bare Copper Ground Conductor											
	33,000 Linear Foot		2.50	82,500.00	0.85	28,050.00	1.00	33,000.00				
L-108f.n1	Remove Ductbank Conductors											
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	16,100.00	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00				
L-110a.n1	2-inch Rigid Steel Conduit											
	17,500 Linear Foot		19.50	341,250.00	30.00	525,000.00	20.00	350,000.00				
L-110c.n1	2-inch PVC Conduit											
	10,000 Linear Foot		17.00	170,000.00	9.00	90,000.00	10.00	100,000.00				
L-110i.n1	Multi-Way Duct in Concrete [4]											
	1,200 Linear Foot		104.00	124,800.00	65.00	78,000.00	60.00	72,000.00				
L-110n(1).n1	Electrical Manhole Adjustment, Type A1A											
	2 Each		700.00	1,400.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00				
L-110n(2).n1	Electrical Manhole, Type A1A											
	4 Each		8,000.00	32,000.00	18,000.00	72,000.00	20,000.00	80,000.00				
L-130a.n1	Surface Sensor and Cable											
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00				
P-151d.n1	Cleaning & Grubbing											
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	39,200.00	L.S.	250,000.00	L.S.	500,000.00				
P-152a.n1	Unclassified Excavation											
	110,779 Cubic Yard		7.00	775,453.00	11.50	1,273,958.50	10.00	1,107,790.00				
P-154b.n1	Subbase Course											
	111,055 Ton		12.00	1,332,660.00	15.00	1,665,825.00	15.00	1,665,825.00				
P-157a.n1	Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control Administration											
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00				
P-157b.n1	Temporary Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control											
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	250,000.00	C.S.	250,000.00	C.S.	250,000.00				



STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Page 6 of 13

Federal No: ADP 3-02-0016-171-2014
 AKSAS No: 53598
 Project Name: Anc Runway 7/25r Rehabilitation
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Tuesday, April 29, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			QAP			BIDDER 2			BIDDER 3		
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE			LOW BIDDER											
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P-157Enl	Withholding													
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00				
P-157g.nl	SWPPP Manager													
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	37,500.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00						
P-161b.nl	Recycled Asphalt Pavement													
	14,153 Cubic Yard		18.00	254,754.00	20.00	283,060.00	10.00	141,530.00						
P-165a.nl	Removal of Structures													
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	250,000.00	L.S.	500,000.00						
P-401a(1).nl	Hot Mix Asphalt Type V, Class S													
	23,103 Ton		107.00	2,472,021.00	120.00	2,772,360.00	115.00	2,656,845.00						
P-401a(2).nl	Hot Mix Asphalt Type II, Class A													
	51,413 Ton		100.00	5,141,300.00	100.00	5,141,300.00	100.00	5,141,300.00						
P-401b.nl	Hot Mix Asphalt Price Adjustment													
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	500,000.00	C.S.	500,000.00	C.S.	500,000.00						
P-401c.nl	Asphalt Cement, PG 58-34													
	4,098 Ton		1.00	4,098.00	0.01	40.98	1.00	4,098.00						
P-401e.nl	Asphalt Material Price Adjustment													
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	512,250.00	C.S.	512,250.00	C.S.	512,250.00						
P-603a.nl	Tack Coat, STE-1													
	139 Ton		600.00	83,400.00	0.01	1.39	1,000.00	139,000.00						
P-620c.nl	Runway and Taxiway Painting													
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	466,000.00	L.S.	275,000.00	L.S.	150,000.00						
P-620e.nl	Painted Marking Removal													
	5,066 Square Foot		8.00	40,528.00	2.20	11,145.20	3.00	15,198.00						
P-620i.nl	Reflective Removable Tape													
	6,440 Square Foot		5.00	32,200.00	7.50	48,300.00	3.00	19,320.00						



STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-171-2014
 AKSAS No: 53598
 Project Name: Anic Runway 71/25f Rehabilitation
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Tuesday, April 29, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

				State of Alaska	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY				QAP			
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER				BIDDER 2			
								BIDDER 3				
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
P-621a.n1	Saw-Cut Grooves		1.50	140,188.50	1.00	93,459.00	1.00	93,459.00				
P-630a.n1	Intelligent Compaction for Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement											
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	120,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00				
P-660a.n1	Reflective Marker, Type I											
	29 Each		250.00	7,250.00	540.00	15,660.00	200.00	5,800.00				
P-670a.n1	Hazard Marker Barrier, Plastic											
	282 Each		300.00	84,600.00	300.00	84,600.00	200.00	56,400.00				
P-670b.n1	Flasher Unit for Plastic Barrier											
	282 Each		50.00	14,100.00	50.00	14,100.00	50.00	14,100.00				
P-671a.n1	Runway Closure Marker, Lighted											
	2 Each		20,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00				
P-671b.n1	Taxiway Closure Marker, Vinyl Mesh Panel											
	3 Each		3,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	15,000.00				
P-681a.n1	Geotextile, Separation											
	2,124 Square Yard		2.00	4,248.00	2.50	5,310.00	5.00	10,620.00				
P-681b.n1	Geotextile, Stabilization											
	73,773 Square Yard		3.00	221,319.00	2.50	184,432.50	1.50	110,659.50				
T-901b.n1	Seeding											
	792 Pound		100.00	79,200.00	95.00	75,240.00	60.00	47,520.00				
T-905a.n1	Topsoling											
	1,647 Square Yard		4.00	6,588.00	4.50	7,411.50	5.00	8,235.00				
U-100e.n1	Adjust Valve Box											
	2 Each		1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00				
D-701a(3).n2	CMP Pipe, 18-inch											
	277 Linear Foot		80.00	22,160.00	90.00	24,930.00	200.00	55,400.00				



STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-171-2014
 AKSAS No: 53598
 Project Name: Anc Runway 7/125r Rehabilitation
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Tuesday, April 29, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

				State of Alaska	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			QAP		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
D-751e.n2	Storm Drain Manhole, Type I															
	2 Each		13,200.00	26,400.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00								
D-765b.n2	Conduit Drain															
	8,025 Linear Foot		22.00	176,550.00	18.00	144,450.00	10.00	80,250.00								
D-765c.n2	Dry Well															
	29 Each		400.00	11,600.00	2,200.00	63,800.00	500.00	14,500.00								
G-100a.n2	Mobilization and Demobilization															
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	495,000.00	L.S.	99,042.06	L.S.	100,000.00								
G-130a.n2	Field Office															
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	22,500.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00								
G-130j.n2	Engineering Communications															
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	9,000.00	C.S.	9,000.00	C.S.	9,000.00								
G-131a.n2	Engineering Transportation (Truck)															
	5 Each		10,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	100,000.00	15,000.00	75,000.00								
G-135a.n2	Construction Surveying by the Contractor															
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	125,000.00	L.S.	170,000.00	L.S.	100,000.00								
G-135b.n2	Extra Three Person Survey Party															
	100 Hour		300.00	30,000.00	300.00	30,000.00	300.00	30,000.00								
G-135c.n2	Contractor Furnished Engineering Tools															
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	75,000.00	C.S.	75,000.00	C.S.	75,000.00								
G-135f.n2	Contractor Furnished Computations															
	All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00								
G-150a.n2	Equipment Rental, 75 HP Dozer															
	350 Hour		150.00	52,500.00	75.00	26,250.00	150.00	52,500.00								
G-150b.n2	Equipment Rental, Vac-Truck															
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	22,500.00	C.S.	22,500.00	C.S.	22,500.00								



STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Page 9 of 13

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-171-2014
 AKSAS No: 53598
 Project Name: Arc Runway 71/25r Rehabilitation
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Tuesday, April 29, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska				GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			QAP		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER								
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
G-200a.n2	Contractor Quality Control Program		L.S.		L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	225,000.00				
	All Required Lump Sum											
G-300a.n2	CPM Scheduling		L.S.		L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00				
	All Required Lump Sum											
G-700a.n2	Airport Flagger		C.S.	450,000.00	C.S.	450,000.00	C.S.	450,000.00				
	All Required Contingent Sum											
G-700b.n2	Airport Pilot Car		75.00	56,250.00	0.01	7.50	150.00	112,500.00				
	750 Hour											
G-705a.n2	Watering for Dust Control		40.00	204,000.00	25.00	127,500.00	40.00	204,000.00				
	5,100 M-gallon											
L-100c(1).n2	High Intensity Runway Edge and Threshold Light, L-862 and L-862E		2,400.00	180,000.00	1,200.00	90,000.00	2,000.00	150,000.00				
	75 Each											
L-100c(1).n2	Taxiway Edge Light, L-861T		1,800.00	248,400.00	950.00	131,100.00	2,000.00	276,000.00				
	138 Each											
L-100g(1).n2	Primary Handhole, L-868, Size B		800.00	8,800.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	11,000.00				
	11 Each											
L-100h.n2	Remove Runway and Taxiway Light		650.00	371,150.00	850.00	485,350.00	300.00	171,300.00				
	571 Each											
L-100i(3).n2	Flush Runway Centerline Light, L-850A or L-850B		2,000.00	298,000.00	2,500.00	372,500.00	3,000.00	447,000.00				
	149 Each											
L-100j(1).n2	Flush Taxiway Centerline Light, L-852A, L-852D, L-852E or L-852G		3,200.00	467,200.00	3,500.00	511,000.00	3,000.00	438,000.00				
	146 Each											
L-100j(2).n2	Flush Taxiway Centerline Light, L-852A, L-852D, L-852E or L-852G		1,500.00	81,000.00	1,400.00	75,600.00	3,000.00	162,000.00				
	54 Each											
L-100k.n2	Flush Runway Edge Light, L-850C		3,000.00	18,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00				
	6 Each											



STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-171-2014
 AKSAS No: 53598
 Project Name: Ane Runway 71/25r Rehabilitation
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Tuesday, April 29, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		QAP		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L-100m.n2	Runway Guard Light, L-804 14 Each		5,800.00	81,200.00	5,000.00	70,000.00	4,000.00	56,000.00				
L-100n(1).n2	Airport Sign, Type L-858 26 Each		5,000.00	130,000.00	5,000.00	130,000.00	8,000.00	208,000.00				
L-100u.n2	Adjust Runway and Taxiway Light 49 Each		300.00	14,700.00	720.00	35,280.00	200.00	9,800.00				
L-100y.n2	Remove Airport Sign 26 Each		4,000.00	104,000.00	480.00	12,480.00	500.00	13,000.00				
L-100z.n2	Minor Electrical Modifications All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00				
L-107a.n2	8-foot Lighted Wind Cone, in place 1 Each		11,500.00	11,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00				
L-108a(1).n2	Underground Cable 6 AWG, Copper, 5 kV FAA Type "C", L-824 50,000 Linear Foot		5.75	287,500.00	1.25	62,500.00	1.00	50,000.00				
L-108a(2).n2	Underground Cable 8 AWG, Copper, 5 kV FAA Type "C", L-824 62,000 Linear Foot		5.00	310,000.00	1.00	62,000.00	1.00	62,000.00				
L-108c.n2	6 AWG Bare Copper Ground Conductor 45,000 Linear Foot		2.50	112,500.00	0.85	38,250.00	1.00	45,000.00				
L-108r.n2	Remove Ductbank Conductors All Required Lump Sum		L.S.	15,700.00	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00				
L-110a.n2	2-inch Rigid Steel Conduit 17,000 Linear Foot		19.50	331,500.00	30.00	510,000.00	20.00	340,000.00				
L-110c.n2	2-inch PVC Conduit 20,500 Linear Foot		17.00	348,500.00	9.00	184,500.00	10.00	205,000.00				
L-110i.n2	Multi-Way Duct in Concrete [4] 1,800 Linear Foot		104.00	187,200.00	65.00	117,000.00	100.00	180,000.00				



COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES - CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-171-2014
 AKSAS No: 53598
 Project Name: Ane Runway 71/25r Rehabilitation
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Tuesday, April 29, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

State of Alaska				GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			BIDDER 2			BIDDER 3	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER							
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
L-110n(1).n2	Electrical Manhole Adjustment, Type A1A	7 Each	700.00	4,900.00	12,000.00	84,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00			
L-110n(2).n2	Electrical Manhole, Type A1A	8 Each	8,000.00	64,000.00	18,000.00	144,000.00	20,000.00	160,000.00			
L-130a.n2	Surface Sensor and Cable	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00			
L-130b.n2	Surface Sensor System Communication Upgrade	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00			
P-151d.n2	Clearing & Grubbing	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	82,250.00	L.S.	100,000.00	L.S.	500,000.00			
P-152a.n2	Unclassified Excavation	191,284 Cubic Yard	7.00	1,338,988.00	11.50	2,199,766.00	7.00	1,338,988.00			
P-154b.n2	Subbase Course	236,068 Ton	12.00	2,832,816.00	15.00	3,541,020.00	13.50	3,186,918.00			
P-157a.n2	Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control Administration	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00			
P-157b.n2	Temporary Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	250,000.00	C.S.	250,000.00	C.S.	250,000.00			
P-157f.n2	Withholding	All Required Contingent Sum	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00			
P-157g.n2	SWPPP Manager	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	37,500.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00			
P-161b.n2	Recycled Asphalt Pavement	27,850 Cubic Yard	18.00	501,300.00	20.00	557,000.00	10.00	278,500.00			
P-165a.n2	Removal of Structures	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	200,000.00			



STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Page 12 of 13

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-171-2014
 AKSAS No: 53598
 Project Name: Ane Runway 7/125r Rehabilitation
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Tuesday, April 29, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Item No.				Description		Pay Unit		State of Alaska		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		QAP		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3			
Quantity		Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount	
P-401a(1).n2		Hot Mix Asphalt Type V, Class S		47,407 Ton		107.00		5,072,549.00		110.00		5,214,770.00		115.00		5,451,805.00					
P-401a(2).n2		Hot Mix Asphalt Type II, Class A		105,298 Ton		100.00		10,529,800.00		95.00		10,003,310.00		100.00		10,529,800.00					
P-401b.n2		Hot Mix Asphalt Price Adjustment		All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.		1,000,000.00		C.S.		1,000,000.00		C.S.		1,000,000.00					
P-401c.n2		Asphalt Cement, PG 58-34		8,399 Ton		1.00		8,399.00		0.01		83.99		1.00		8,399.00					
P-401e.n2		Asphalt Material Price Adjustment		All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.		1,049,875.00		C.S.		1,049,875.00		C.S.		1,049,875.00					
P-603a.n2		Tack Coat, STE-1		311 Ton		600.00		186,600.00		0.01		3.11		1,000.00		311,000.00					
P-620c.n2		Runway and Taxiway Painting		All Required Lump Sum		L.S.		116,000.00		L.S.		85,000.00		L.S.		150,000.00					
P-620e.n2		Painted Marking Removal		108 Square Foot		8.00		864.00		2.20		237.60		10.00		1,080.00					
P-621a.n2		Saw-Cut Grooves		195,916 Square Yard		1.50		293,874.00		1.00		195,916.00		1.00		195,916.00					
P-630a.n2		Intelligent Compaction for Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement		All Required Lump Sum		L.S.		180,000.00		L.S.		0.01		L.S.		10,000.00					
P-660a.n2		Reflective Marker, Type I		66 Each		250.00		16,500.00		540.00		35,640.00		200.00		13,200.00					
P-670a.n2		Hazard Marker Barrier, Plastic		283 Each		300.00		84,900.00		0.01		2.83		50.00		14,150.00					
P-670b.n2		Flasher Unit for Plastic Barrier		283 Each		50.00		14,150.00		0.01		2.83		20.00		5,660.00					



STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0016-171-2014
 AKSAS No: 53598
 Project Name: Ane Runway 71/25r Rehabilitation
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Tuesday, April 29, 2014
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

COMPILATION OF BIDS

			State of Alaska		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY				QAP					
					LOW BIDDER				BIDDER 2				BIDDER 3			
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
P-671a.n2	Runway Closure Marker, Lighted															
	2 Each		20,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00								
P-671b.n2	Taxiway Closure Marker, Vinyl Mesh Panel															
	3 Each		3,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00								
P-681b.n2	Geotextile, Stabilization															
	136,805 Square Yard		3.00	410,415.00	2.50	342,012.50	1.50	205,207.50								
T-901b.n2	Seeding															
	792 Pound		100.00	79,200.00	95.00	75,240.00	60.00	47,520.00								
Total				48,291,647.50		48,474,000.00		49,760,818.00								

Project Summary: Includes			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			LOW BIDDER			BIDDER 2			BIDDER 3		
Bid Total:				48,291,647.50			48,474,000.00			49,760,818.00				